

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5409 of 2025

Appellant :- Prakash Babu

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Mahendra Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- Dharam Veer Singh,G.A.,Shobhit
Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.

Learned A.G.A. as well as learned counsel for O.P. No. 2 pray for
and is granted two weeks time to file better counter affidavit.

Put up as fresh on 04.09.2025.

Order Date :- 12.8.2025

RPD