



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5409 of 2025

Prakash Babu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahendra Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dharam Veer Singh, G.A., Shobhit
Pratap Singh

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the informant prays for and is allowed ten days' time to file counter affidavit.

2. Put-up again as fresh on 18.09.2025.

September 4, 2025

Ajeet

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)