



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5409 of 2025

Prakash Babu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahendra Tripathi, Mayank Chandra, Mohan
Kant Baghel, Sunil Kumar Yadav, Surya
Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dharam Veer Singh, G.A., Shobhit Pratap
Singh

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

As prayed, list this case on 27.2.2026.

February 19, 2026

Krishna*

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)